NOTICE TO BID CAMDEN SPECIAL SERVICES DISTRICT

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY THE CAMDEN SPECIAL SERVICES DISTRICT FOR:

Seasonal Lighting Displays

And will be opened and read in public at the Camden Special Services District, 200 Federal Street, Suite 146, Camden, New Jersey on **October 3**rd, **2024**, at **12:00 PM**. The bid opening meeting will only be available through ZOOM by utilizing the following online link:

Topic: CSSD - Bid Opening - Seasonal Lighting Displays

Time: October 3, 2024, 12:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85415279972?pwd=ZorgM9NnGcxkcbUikD93kzIE2mhPku.1

Meeting ID: 854 1527 9972

Passcode: 890045

An electronic version of the bid specifications and proposal forms can be obtained through the CSSD. Send email request to: Raymond Romo, rromo@CamdenSSD.com, Subject Line: Seasonal Lighting Displays, >>Insert Company Name and provide the following in the body of the email: Company Name, Address, Zip, Phone, Contact Name, Day Phone and Email Address.

Bid specifications and proposal forms may also be obtained in person at the Camden Special Services District, 200 Federal Street, Suite 146, Camden, New Jersey, 08103, Monday through Friday 10:00AM - 3:00PM. Registration information is collected for the purpose of notifying bidders of any addendums/changes and will not be distributed for any other purpose.

Bids must be made on the District's proposal formal and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the bidder and the name of the project on the outside addressed to the Camden Special Services District, ATTN: Raymond Romo, Interim Executive Director, Camden Special Services District, 200 Federal Street, Suite 146, Camden, New Jersey 08103. Bids shall be accepted no later than 9:00AM at 200 Federal Street, Suite 146, Camden, New Jersey, 08103. The bidder shall also provide an exact copy of the bid documents on a USB flash drive in the bid envelope.

The District will not assume responsibility for bids mailed in.

The District reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive technical defects and make the award to the bidder.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et. seq., N.J.S.A. 17:27 (Affirmative Action), P.L. 1963. and Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12101, et. seq.).

RAYMOND ROMO
INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR